附件1

商业、住宅、工业、公共服务和公用设施

用地基准地价表

单位：元/平方米
	土地级别
	 商 业
	住 宅
	工 业
	公共服务
	公用设施

	Ⅰ
	3749
	1733
	332
	1301
	255

	Ⅱ
	2822
	1342
	280
	1008
	215

	Ⅲ
	2067
	972
	245
	729
	188

	Ⅳ
	1407
	703
	169
	528
	140

	Ⅴ
	935
	560
	139
	420
	115

	Ⅵ
	588
	340
	116
	255
	104

	Ⅶ
	469
	270
	----
	203
	----


商业、住宅和公共服务用地政府纯收益表

                                       单位：元/平方米

	土地级别
	商 业
	住 宅
	公共服务

	Ⅰ
	1125
	520
	390

	Ⅱ
	847
	403
	302

	Ⅲ
	620
	292
	219

	Ⅳ
	422
	211
	158

	Ⅴ
	281
	168
	126

	Ⅵ
	176
	119
	89

	Ⅶ
	141
	95
	71


